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16:27 3.1mi Austin Power, Wheaton (St. Francis), 10/25/2003
15:39 3.1mi Timothy Keller, West Chicago 1999 (Mane Event)
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2 2 1 2 2 5:3617:23 246 Abraham Zelchenko (Sr) Chicago (University) Boy
3 3 2 3 3 5:3917:32 236 Nicky Edwards-Levin (So) Chicago (University) Boy
4 4 3 4 4 5:4017:34 244 Luke Sikora (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy
8 8 4 8 8 6:0018:36 238 Seamus Flannery (Sr) Chicago (University) Boy

12 12 5 12 12 6:0718:59 240 Eli Ginsburg (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy
20 20 6 19 6:2019:40 243 Gideon Mitchell (So) Chicago (University) Boy
49 49 7 45 7:1622:32 242 Ethan Light (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy

Total team points: 29
  Total time for scoring runners: 90:04:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:00:48

Chicago (University)1
1 1 1 1 1 5:3417:16 280 Matt Gedraitis (Sr) Westmont Boy
7 7 2 7 7 5:4817:59 285 Matt Torres (Fr) Westmont Boy

10 10 3 10 10 6:0218:43 284 Dominic Santore (Jr) Westmont Boy
17 17 4 16 16 6:1719:29 279 Jake Dooley (Sr) Westmont Boy
24 24 5 22 22 6:2920:07 283 Ben Padgitt (Sr) Westmont Boy
32 32 6 30 6:4120:45 282 Curtis Green (Jr) Westmont Boy
33 33 7 31 6:4420:55 286 Max Windisch (So) Westmont Boy

Total team points: 56
  Total time for scoring runners: 93:34:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:42:48

Westmont2
5 5 1 5 5 5:4217:43 261 Clint Fincher (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
6 6 2 6 6 5:4617:53 263 Caleb Mitchell (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

13 13 3 13 13 6:1019:08 264 Alex Oldenburger (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
16 16 4 15 15 6:1619:26 259 Noah Bezanson (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
26 26 5 24 24 6:3020:10 262 Tristan Iwema (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
50 50 6 46 7:2022:46 266 Noah Smith (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
51 51 7 47 7:2322:56 258 Richard Africa (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

Total team points: 63
  Total time for scoring runners: 94:20:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:52:00

Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)3
9 9 1 9 9 6:0118:41 226 Rich'ard Coleman (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy

18 18 2 17 17 6:1819:33 228 Marco Gonzalez (Sr) Chicago (Leo) Boy
23 23 3 21 21 6:2119:43 234 Damen Ward (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
25 25 4 23 23 6:3020:09 225 Joshua Carey (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
31 31 5 29 29 6:3820:35 232 Joe' El Macklin (Fr) Chicago (Leo) Boy
34 34 6 32 6:4821:05 229 Edward Harris Jr (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
38 38 7 35 6:5421:26 231 Christian Johnson (Jr) Chicago (Leo) Boy

Total team points: 99
  Total time for scoring runners: 98:41:00
Average time for scoring runners: 19:44:12

Chicago (Leo)4
11 11 1 11 11 6:0518:54 181 Alex Armira (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
14 14 2 14 14 6:1219:15 182 Giovani Armira (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
21 21 3 20 20 6:2119:42 191 Erick Rodriguez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
27 27 4 25 25 6:3120:13 193 Raymond Velez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
35 35 5 33 33 6:4921:08 192 Antonio Tidwell Jr. (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
39 39 6 36 7:0021:42 185 Leif Ginter (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
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11 11 1 11 11 6:0518:54 181 Alex Armira (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
14 14 2 14 14 6:1219:15 182 Giovani Armira (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
21 21 3 20 20 6:2119:42 191 Erick Rodriguez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
27 27 4 25 25 6:3120:13 193 Raymond Velez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
35 35 5 33 33 6:4921:08 192 Antonio Tidwell Jr. (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
39 39 6 36 7:0021:42 185 Leif Ginter (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
45 45 7 42 7:0822:09 183 Olman Chaheine (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy

Total team points: 103
  Total time for scoring runners: 99:12:00
Average time for scoring runners: 19:50:24

Chicago (C. Hope Academy)5
28 28 1 26 26 6:3220:16 251 Zach Jordan (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
36 36 2 34 34 6:5021:11 256 Jacob Schmidt (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
40 40 3 37 37 7:0021:43 250 Dominic Gaudio (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
43 43 4 40 40 7:0622:01 249 Liam Dacre (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
56 56 5 51 51 7:3523:33 253 Vaughan Murray (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
60 60 6 54 7:4424:00 254 Fabin Perez (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy

Total team points: 188
  Total time for scoring runners: 108:44:00
Average time for scoring runners: 21:44:48

Elmhurst (IC Catholic)6
19 19 1 18 18 6:1919:37 180 Arturo Sanchez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
44 44 2 41 41 7:0822:07 176 Enoc Gutierrez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
46 46 3 43 43 7:1122:18 179 Francisco Rodriguez (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
54 54 4 49 49 7:3123:19 177 Melhaim Lemus (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
55 55 5 50 50 7:3123:19 175 Edgar Chavez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
63 63 6 55 7:5224:26 174 Miguel Aranda (So) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
66 66 7 58 8:1125:24 178 Roberto Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy

Total team points: 201
  Total time for scoring runners: 110:40:00
Average time for scoring runners: 22:08:00

Chicago (Acero/Soto)7
30 30 1 28 28 6:3520:26 267 Joe Chan ADVANCE (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
41 41 2 38 38 7:0221:51 270 Evan Mueller (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
42 42 3 39 39 7:0321:52 271 Abe Orozco (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
48 48 4 44 44 7:1422:27 273 Brendan White (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
64 64 5 56 56 8:0124:52 272 Noah Remes (Fr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
65 65 6 57 8:1025:19 268 Ayush Ghosh (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
75 75 7 65 9:4029:58 269 Josh Mena (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy

Total team points: 205
  Total time for scoring runners: 111:28:00
Average time for scoring runners: 22:17:36

Lisle (Sr.)8
29 29 1 27 27 6:3220:17 169 Armando Coria ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
53 53 2 48 48 7:2723:07 173 Mahdi Muhamad (So) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
59 59 3 53 53 7:4223:54 165 Alexander Ballesteros (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
69 69 4 59 59 8:5327:35 172 Gerardo Lopez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
70 70 5 60 60 9:0027:56 167 Victor Calderon (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
72 72 6 62 9:3329:37 171 Jose Gutierrez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
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29 29 1 27 27 6:3220:17 169 Armando Coria ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
53 53 2 48 48 7:2723:07 173 Mahdi Muhamad (So) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
59 59 3 53 53 7:4223:54 165 Alexander Ballesteros (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
69 69 4 59 59 8:5327:35 172 Gerardo Lopez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
70 70 5 60 60 9:0027:56 167 Victor Calderon (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
72 72 6 62 9:3329:37 171 Jose Gutierrez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy

Total team points: 247
  Total time for scoring runners: 122:49:00
Average time for scoring runners: 24:33:48

Chicago (Acero/Garcia)9
58 58 1 52 52 7:3923:45 206 Joshua Muhammhad (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
71 71 2 61 61 9:3229:36 208 Tyrone Smith (Jr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
73 73 3 63 63 9:3729:50 205 Mark Lewis (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
74 74 4 64 64 9:3729:51 207 Julian Price (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
77 77 5 66 66 12:3238:53 200 Dhashon Dyson (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
78 78 6 67 12:3238:53 199 Joseph Doyle (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
79 79 7 68 12:3238:54 196 Marquise Barnes (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy

Total team points: 306
  Total time for scoring runners: 151:55:00
Average time for scoring runners: 30:23:00

Chicago (Corliss)10
22 22 1 0 6:2119:42 210 Alexis Ibarra ADVANCE (So) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) 

Boy
68 68 2 0 8:1525:37 211 Alexis Ramirez (So) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit)

37 37 1 0 6:5221:20 217 Franklin Carpio ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) 
Boy

47 47 2 0 7:1222:22 221 Irubiel Martinez (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
57 57 3 0 7:3723:38 218 Omer Cengiz (Fr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
76 76 4 0 10:1631:52 222 Angel Villareal (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Horizon/McKinley)

52 52 1 0 7:2523:00 275 Brandon Cruz (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
61 61 2 0 7:5224:25 277 Grant Lindsay (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
62 62 3 0 7:5224:26 274 Jonny Buchan (Jr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
67 67 4 0 8:1225:28 276 Jedidiah Lau (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy

Total team points: 0 Schaumburg (S. Christian)

15 15 1 0 6:1219:16 287 Elijah Oudyn ADVANCE (Fr) Yorkville (Parkview Christian 
Academy) Boy

Total team points: 0 Yorkville (Parkview Christian Academy)
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1 1 1 1 1 5:3417:16 280 Matt Gedraitis (Sr) Westmont Boy
2 2 1 2 2 5:3617:23 246 Abraham Zelchenko (Sr) Chicago (University) Boy
3 3 2 3 3 5:3917:32 236 Nicky Edwards-Levin (So) Chicago (University) Boy
4 4 3 4 4 5:4017:34 244 Luke Sikora (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy
5 5 1 5 5 5:4217:43 261 Clint Fincher (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
6 6 2 6 6 5:4617:53 263 Caleb Mitchell (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
7 7 2 7 7 5:4817:59 285 Matt Torres (Fr) Westmont Boy
8 8 4 8 8 6:0018:36 238 Seamus Flannery (Sr) Chicago (University) Boy
9 9 1 9 9 6:0118:41 226 Rich'ard Coleman (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy

10 10 3 10 10 6:0218:43 284 Dominic Santore (Jr) Westmont Boy
11 11 1 11 11 6:0518:54 181 Alex Armira (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
12 12 5 12 12 6:0718:59 240 Eli Ginsburg (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy
13 13 3 13 13 6:1019:08 264 Alex Oldenburger (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
14 14 2 14 14 6:1219:15 182 Giovani Armira (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
15 15 1 0 6:1219:16 287 Elijah Oudyn ADVANCE (Fr) Yorkville (Parkview Christian 

Academy) Boy
16 16 4 15 15 6:1619:26 259 Noah Bezanson (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
17 17 4 16 16 6:1719:29 279 Jake Dooley (Sr) Westmont Boy
18 18 2 17 17 6:1819:33 228 Marco Gonzalez (Sr) Chicago (Leo) Boy
19 19 1 18 18 6:1919:37 180 Arturo Sanchez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
20 20 6 19 6:2019:40 243 Gideon Mitchell (So) Chicago (University) Boy
21 21 3 20 20 6:2119:42 191 Erick Rodriguez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
22 22 1 0 6:2119:42 210 Alexis Ibarra ADVANCE (So) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) 

Boy
23 23 3 21 21 6:2119:43 234 Damen Ward (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
24 24 5 22 22 6:2920:07 283 Ben Padgitt (Sr) Westmont Boy
25 25 4 23 23 6:3020:09 225 Joshua Carey (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
26 26 5 24 24 6:3020:10 262 Tristan Iwema (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
27 27 4 25 25 6:3120:13 193 Raymond Velez (Sr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
28 28 1 26 26 6:3220:16 251 Zach Jordan (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
29 29 1 27 27 6:3220:17 169 Armando Coria ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
30 30 1 28 28 6:3520:26 267 Joe Chan ADVANCE (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
31 31 5 29 29 6:3820:35 232 Joe' El Macklin (Fr) Chicago (Leo) Boy
32 32 6 30 6:4120:45 282 Curtis Green (Jr) Westmont Boy
33 33 7 31 6:4420:55 286 Max Windisch (So) Westmont Boy
34 34 6 32 6:4821:05 229 Edward Harris Jr (So) Chicago (Leo) Boy
35 35 5 33 33 6:4921:08 192 Antonio Tidwell Jr. (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
36 36 2 34 34 6:5021:11 256 Jacob Schmidt (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
37 37 1 0 6:5221:20 217 Franklin Carpio ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) 

Boy
38 38 7 35 6:5421:26 231 Christian Johnson (Jr) Chicago (Leo) Boy
39 39 6 36 7:0021:42 185 Leif Ginter (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
40 40 3 37 37 7:0021:43 250 Dominic Gaudio (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
41 41 2 38 38 7:0221:51 270 Evan Mueller (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
42 42 3 39 39 7:0321:52 271 Abe Orozco (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
43 43 4 40 40 7:0622:01 249 Liam Dacre (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
44 44 2 41 41 7:0822:07 176 Enoc Gutierrez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
45 45 7 42 7:0822:09 183 Olman Chaheine (Jr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Boy
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46 46 3 43 43 7:1122:18 179 Francisco Rodriguez (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
47 47 2 0 7:1222:22 221 Irubiel Martinez (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
48 48 4 44 44 7:1422:27 273 Brendan White (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
49 49 7 45 7:1622:32 242 Ethan Light (Jr) Chicago (University) Boy
50 50 6 46 7:2022:46 266 Noah Smith (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
51 51 7 47 7:2322:56 258 Richard Africa (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
52 52 1 0 7:2523:00 275 Brandon Cruz (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
53 53 2 48 48 7:2723:07 173 Mahdi Muhamad (So) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
54 54 4 49 49 7:3123:19 177 Melhaim Lemus (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
55 55 5 50 50 7:3123:19 175 Edgar Chavez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
56 56 5 51 51 7:3523:33 253 Vaughan Murray (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
57 57 3 0 7:3723:38 218 Omer Cengiz (Fr) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
58 58 1 52 52 7:3923:45 206 Joshua Muhammhad (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
59 59 3 53 53 7:4223:54 165 Alexander Ballesteros (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
60 60 6 54 7:4424:00 254 Fabin Perez (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
61 61 2 0 7:5224:25 277 Grant Lindsay (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
62 62 3 0 7:5224:26 274 Jonny Buchan (Jr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
63 63 6 55 7:5224:26 174 Miguel Aranda (So) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
64 64 5 56 56 8:0124:52 272 Noah Remes (Fr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
65 65 6 57 8:1025:19 268 Ayush Ghosh (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
66 66 7 58 8:1125:24 178 Roberto Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Soto) Boy
67 67 4 0 8:1225:28 276 Jedidiah Lau (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
68 68 2 0 8:1525:37 211 Alexis Ramirez (So) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Boy
69 69 4 59 59 8:5327:35 172 Gerardo Lopez (Sr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
70 70 5 60 60 9:0027:56 167 Victor Calderon (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
71 71 2 61 61 9:3229:36 208 Tyrone Smith (Jr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
72 72 6 62 9:3329:37 171 Jose Gutierrez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Boy
73 73 3 63 63 9:3729:50 205 Mark Lewis (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
74 74 4 64 64 9:3729:51 207 Julian Price (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
75 75 7 65 9:4029:58 269 Josh Mena (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
76 76 4 0 10:1631:52 222 Angel Villareal (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Boy
77 77 5 66 66 12:3238:53 200 Dhashon Dyson (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
78 78 6 67 12:3238:53 199 Joseph Doyle (Sr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy
79 79 7 68 12:3238:54 196 Marquise Barnes (Fr) Chicago (Corliss) Boy


